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COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
AGRICULTURE EXPORT CENTRES IN UTTAR PRADESH
Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up Agriculture Export Centres in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a & b) Yes, Madam. The details of Agri Export Zones setup in Uttar Pradesh, are given below:

S. No Product  Districts / Area   Date of Approval  Date of Notification

1 Potatoes  Agra, Hathras,Farrukhabad,    11th Oct. 2001  8th March 2002
   Kannoj, Meerut, Baghpat and
   Aligarh, Janpad Badaiyun,
   Rampur, Ghaziabad, and Firozabad

2 Mangoes and   Lucknow, Unnao, Hardoi,   11th Oct. 2001  8th March 2002
 Vegetables   Sitapur and Barabanki

3 Mangoes  Saharanpur, Muzaffarnagar,    27th Nov. 2001  8th March 2002
   Bijnaur, Meerut, Baghpat
   and Bulandshahr, Jyotifulenagar

4 Basmati Rice Bareilly, Shahjahanpur,    3rd Feb. 2003  28th Feb. 2003
   Pilibhit, Rampur, Badaun, Bijnor, Moradabad, JB Phulenagar, Sharanpur, Mujjafarnagar, Meerut, Bulandshahr, Ghaziabad And Baghpat

(c) Does not arise.
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